ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12038.0017.NPUS01	DM COVER SHEET
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	
o the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the att	tached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
Baldwin E. Zahn, Mark J. Fillip, Ryllee Tab Tettleton, &	Tom Bui
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗵 No
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee)	s)):
Name: National-Oilwell DHT, L.P.	
Address: 10000 Richmond, 4th Floor, Houston,	Texas 77042
Country: USA	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	r Change of Name
Merge ☐ Merge	
- 40 High Little -	Ity I to the second sec
Execution Date: December 7, 2005 & December 8, 200	)5
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/231,172	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ol>	6.Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1
	+ Patent(s):
J. Dean Lechtenberger Howrey LLP	= Total:1
2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suites 200 & 300	7.Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Falls Church, Virginia 22042 713.787.1400 (Telephone)	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Yes
713.787.1440 (Facsimile)	9.Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2508/12038.0017.NPUS01</u>
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	X Charge any underpayment or credit any
	overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
10.Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t
original document.	1
Rexford A. Johnson, Reg. 57,664	<u>January 23, 2006</u>
Name of Person Signing Signs	tture Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
CERTIFICATE OF FA	CSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transm at 703.306.5995 on the date below:	
January 23, 2006 Date Signature	<del></del>
1	

PATENT

09:03

===

**PATENT** FILE NO. 12038.0017.NPUS01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National-Oilwell DHT, L.P. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10000 Richmond Avenue, 4th Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/231,712 been filed on September 21, 2005 and is entitled "PIPE RACKING SYSTEM", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States, including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/612,026, filed September 22, 2004, entitled "Pipe Racking System;"

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

DM US\8271930.v1

PATENT **REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0779** 

**P**04

Signature: Ballowin E Jahn  Date: 12-7-05  Name: Baldwin E Jahn
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF Harns  Ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of <u>levernbes</u> 2005 personally appeared Baldwin E. Zahn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary Public State of Texas Notary or Consular Officer Notary or Consular Officer January 25, 2009

Date: 12-7-05 Signature:

STATE OF TEXAS SS. COUNTY OF LAME

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2th day of personally appeared Mark J. Fillip, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

(athleen E. Johnson mary Public, State of Toxas My Commission Expires January 25, 2009 Notary or Consular Office

DM\_US\8271930.v1

**P**05

Signature: Date: 12-08-08  Name: Rylike Fab Tettleton
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF Jame ) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of
KATHLEEN E. JOHNSON KOUTTEEN E. JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Lanuary 25, 2009 Notary or Consular Officer
Character and a second
·
Signature: Lombicu Date: Dec-7-05  Name: Tom Bui
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF SS.
REFORE ME the understaned sutherity on this TM day of Decamber . 2005

personally appeared Tom Bui, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for

IKATHLEEN E, JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Exples January 28, 2009

the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 01/24/2006**